FORT ERIE - July 17, 2012 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,750
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Awesome Rush - 1:42.15 - June 11, 2005)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $10,440

Includes: $1,740 State Bred
Available Money: $10,440
Value of Race: $10,022 (US$9,873) 1st $6,264 (US$6,171) , 2nd $1,740 (US$1,714) , 3rd $1,044 (US$1,029) , 4th $452 (US$445)

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:36 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

2Jul12 *wo?®
24Jun12 °FE®
3Jul12 SFE®
2Jul12 *wo’
6Jull2 *wo°
1Jul12 "Fe*
3Jul12 °FE’
3Jul12 5FE?
19Jun12 *FE®
25Jun12 3FE®
3Jul12 °Fe*
25Jun12 SFE*

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

6
8
10
9
12
2

IN

gL W~

Quiet On Set (Simard,

Real)

On Abbey Road (Smith, Janine)
And | Will (Cheyne, Brian)
Concrete Kevin (Wilson, Bradley)
Try Running (Husbands, Terry)
Molinaro Jewel (Johnson, Kirk)
Indisun (Husbands, Neil)

Menzie (Sealock, Regina)

Vilik (Alderson, Bryce)

Don Diego (Crawford, Juan)
External Fixation (Alderson, Jeffrey)
Mambo's Charm (Moran, David)

Fractional Times: 24.71 49.16 1:15.39 1:41.99

Split Times:

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Colebrook Farms.

Claiming Prices:

(24:45) (26:23) (26:60)

(6:67)

Wgt M/E PP Start

120 Lb
113
118 L
120 L
118 Lb
118
114
118 Lb
115 Lb
120 L
113 L
118 Lb

Lb

L bf

L bf

6
8
10
9
12
2
4
11

7
3
1
5

12
1
4
11
6

a N w

[y

0

© N

Final Time: 1:48.66

1/4 1/2 3/4 Str
11! 118 92 1

4l 41/2 21/2 21 1/2
61 1/2 61 41 31

12 101 1/2 8Head 41 1/2
101 7Head 5Head 2
11/2 ll 11 6Head
21 21 3Head 71 1/2
81/2 9Head 7H(-)ad 81
9Head 8Head 6Head 93
7head 45 12 102
3Head 3Head 11Head 11Head
51/2 51 lOHead 12

$5,000; 1 - External Fixation: $4,750; 5 - Mambo's Charm: $4,750;

Total WPS Pool: $46,500

Pgm Horse

6  Quiet On Set

8  On Abbey Road

10  And I Wil

EQUIBASE

Vi

, 5th $87 (US$86) , 6th $87 (US$86) , 7th $87 (US$86) , 8th $87 (US$86) , 9th $44 (US$43) , 10th $44 (US$43) ,
11th $43 (US$42) , 12th $43 (US$42)

Fin Odds
iNeck  ggg
22 52.55
gheck g1 45
4284 g 55
5434 505
gNek g5
7t 46.10
g4 8.50
9812 4805
102 5470
11Neck 12 99
12 51.75

6 - Quiet On Set: $5,000; 8 - On Abbey Road: $5,000; 10 - And | Will: $5,000; 9 - Concrete Kevin: $5,000; 12 - Try
Running: $4,750; 2 - Molinaro Jewel: $5,000; 4 - Indisun: $4,750; 11 - Menzie: $4,750; 7 - Vilik: $5,000; 3 - Don Diego:

Quiet On Set, Bay Gelding, by Strut the Stage out of My Real Quiet Lady, by Northern Spur (IRE). Foaled May 19, 2008 in ON.
Winning Owner: Monty MacEwen

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
21.60 10.30 7.60  $2.00 Exactor 6-8 731.40 41,291
43.30 27.00  $2.00 Triactor 6-8-10 7,864.30 27,547
21.30  $1.00 Pick 3 5-2-6 (3 correct) 85.55 3,721
$1.00 Superfecta 6-8-10-9 59,649.75 16,327
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
6  Quiet On Set 12 11814 4612 g3 1! pNeck
8  On Abbey Road 1 gz g2 2t 2! oNeck
10 And 1 Will 4 63 63 1/2 41 1/2 32 1/2 32 1/4
9  Concrete Kevin 11 127 V4 10° g8 4312 42172
12 Try Running 6 1054 4412 52112 55 551/4
2 Molinaro Jewel 3 1172 1t 1! 6’ 610
4 Indisun 2 21/2 21 31 1/2 77 710 1/4
11 Menzie 5 g4 34 o434 42304 g8 112 gll 1/4
7 Vilik 10 95 1/4 g4 34 62304 99112 ol2
3 Don Diego 8 74 1/2 129 1/2 125 1/4 1012 1/2 1018 1/2
1  External Fixation 7 gtz g2 11° 1113 11%°
5  Mambo's Charm 9 5212 g2z 65 121314 15201/

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

circled 5-p, all out
vied str, outgunned
6-path, needed more
4-6 path, no kick
clipped heals, 5-path
led, tired stretch
3-path, no rally

7-p, lacked response
4-9 path, outrun
5-10-p, not a factor
chased, empty

in tight, dropped back

Trainers: 6 - Brnjas, Ashlee; 8 - Rabstein, Claudia; 10 - Brnjas, Ashlee; 9 - England, Phillip; 12 - De Toro, Nickolas; 2 - Raghunath, Ravendra; 4 - Kestler,

Larry; 11 - Taft, Hugo; 7 - Zicari, Anthony; 3 - Davis, Jennifer; 1 - Fehr, Alec; 5 - Cappuccitti, Audre

Owners:

6 -Monty MacEwen; 8 - Rabstein, Claudia and MacKinnon, Joseph; 10 - Colebrook Farms; 9 - Formal Racing Stable, T and T Racing Team and

Hall, Kevin; 12 -Nickolas De Toro; 2 - Molinaro Stable; 4 -Scott Simmons; 11 -Donald Cober; 7 -Anthony Zicari; 3 -Jalal Hosein; 1 -Phillip
Hutchings; 5 -Audre Cappuccitti;

Footnotes

QUIET ON SET was well back, circled the field from the five path on the far turn and with the lead at the top of the stretch was all out for the win. ON
ABBEY ROAD was in touch, a factor on the far turn and vied through the stretch but was outgunned. AND | WILL was in mid pack and had a bid from
between foes on the far turn but from the six path through the stretch needed more. CONCRETE KEVIN was off the pace and hustled along from the four
path on the far turn but from the six path through the stretch had no late kick. TRY RUNNING was back early and clipped heals on the far turn but from the
five path through the stretch finished evenly. MOLINARO JEWEL set the pace and had the lead on the far turn but tired at the top of the stretch. INDISUN
stalked the leader and raced evenly from the inside on the far turn but from the three path through the stretch had no rally. MENZIE was in mid filed and
roused on the far turn but from the seven path through the stretch lacked a late response. VILIK was unhurried early and hustled along from the four path on
the far turn but from the nine path through the stretch was outrun. DON DIEGO had no speed and was roused from the five path on the far turn but from the
ten path at the top of the stretch was not a factor. EXTERNAL FIXATION was up close but chased from the inside on the far turn and was empty through the
stretch. MAMBO'S CHARM was in range but in tight on the far turn and dropped back through the stretch.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FE&CY=CAN&DATE=07/17/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FE&CY=CAN&DATE=07/17/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



