FORT ERIE - July 17, 2012 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,750 One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Awesome Rush - 1:42.15 - June 11, 2005)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$10,440

Includes: \$1,740 State Bred Available Money: \$10,440

Value of Race: \$10,022 (US\$9,873) 1st \$6,264 (US\$6,171) , 2nd \$1,740 (US\$1,714) , 3rd \$1,044 (US\$1,029) , 4th \$452 (US\$445)

, 5th \$87 (US\$86), 6th \$87 (US\$86), 7th \$87 (US\$86), 8th \$87 (US\$86), 9th \$44 (US\$43), 10th \$44 (US\$43),

11th \$43 (US\$42), 12th \$43 (US\$42)

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 5:36 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Jul12 ¹⁰ WO ⁹	6	Quiet On Set (Simard, Real)	120 Lb	6	12	11 ¹	11 ³	9 ²	1 ¹	1 ^{Neck}	9.80	circled 5-p, all out
24Jun12 3FE5	8	On Abbey Road (Smith, Janine)	113 L bf	8	1	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	$2^{1/2}$	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	52.55	vied str, outgunned
3Jul12 ⁵ FE ⁵	10	And I Will (Cheyne, Brian)	118 L	10	4	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ¹	4 ¹	3 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	61.45	6-path, needed more
2Jul12 ¹⁰ WO ⁷	9	Concrete Kevin (Wilson, Bradley)	120 L	9	11	12	10 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{Head}	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{2 3/4}	1.55*	4-6 path, no kick
6Jul12 ⁹ WO ⁵	12	Try Running (Husbands, Terry)	118 Lb	12	6	10 ¹	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ²	54 3/4	2.25	clipped heals, 5-path
1Jul12 ⁷ FE ⁴	2	Molinaro Jewel (Johnson, Kirk)	118 L bf	2	3	1.1/2	1.1	1	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Neck}	6.85	led, tired stretch
3Jul12 ⁵ FE ⁷	4	Indisun (Husbands, Neil)	114 Lb	4	2	21	2	3 ^{Head}	71 1/2	71	46.10	3-path, no rally
3Jul12 ⁵ FE ²	11	Menzie (Sealock, Regina)	118 Lb	11	5	8	9 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	8 ¹	8 ^{3/4}	8.50	7-p, lacked response
19Jun12 ⁴FE⁵	7	Vilik (Alderson, Bryce)	115 Lb	7	10	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	9 ³	9 ^{6 1/2}	48.05	4-9 path, outrun
25Jun12 3FE5	3	Don Diego (Crawford, Juan)	120 L	3	8	7 ^{Head}	12	12	10 ^{1/2}	10 ¹ 1/2	54.70	5-10-p, not a factor
3Jul12 ⁵ FE ⁴	1	External Fixation (Alderson, Jeffrey)	113 L	1	7	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	11 ^{Head}	11 ^{Head}	11 ^{Neck}	12.90	chased, empty
25Jun12 ³ FE ⁴	5	Mambo's Charm (Moran, David)	118 Lb	5	9	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	10 ^{Head}	12	12	51.75	in tight, dropped back

Fractional Times: 24.71 49.16 1:15.39 1:41.99

Split Times: (24:45) (26:23) (26:60) (6:67)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Quiet On Set, Bay Gelding, by Strut the Stage out of My Real Quiet Lady, by Northern Spur (IRE). Foaled May 19, 2008 in ON.

Final Time: 1:48.66

Breeder: Colebrook Farms. Winning Owner: Monty MacEwen

Claiming Prices: 6 - Quiet On Set: \$5,000; 8 - On Abbey Road: \$5,000; 10 - And I Will: \$5,000; 9 - Concrete Kevin: \$5,000; 12 - Try

Running: \$4,750; 2 - Molinaro Jewel: \$5,000; 4 - Indisun: \$4,750; 11 - Menzie: \$4,750; 7 - Vilik: \$5,000; 3 - Don Diego:

\$5,000; 1 - External Fixation: \$4,750; 5 - Mambo's Charm: \$4,750;

Total WPS Pool: \$46,500

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Quiet On Set	21.60	10.30	7.60	\$2.00 Exactor	6-8	731.40	41,291
8	On Abbey Road		43.30	27.00	\$2.00 Triactor	6-8-10	7,864.30	27,547
10	And I Will			21.30	\$1.00 Pick 3	5-2-6 (3 correct)	85.55	3,721
					\$1.00 Superfecta	6-8-10-9	59.649.75	16.327

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Quiet On Set	12	11 ^{6 1/4}	11 ^{6 1/2}	9^{3}	1 ¹	1 ^{Neck}
8	On Abbey Road	1	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 ^{Neck}
10	And I Will	4	6 ³	6 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/4}
9	Concrete Kevin	11	12 ^{7 1/4}	10 ⁵	8 ³	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}
12	Try Running	6	10 ^{5 1/4}	7 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁵	5 ^{5 1/4}
2	Molinaro Jewel	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ¹	6 ⁷	6 ¹⁰
4	Indisun	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	31 1/2	7 ⁷	7 ^{10 1/4}
11	Menzie	5	8 ^{4 3/4}	94 3/4	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	8 ^{8 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/4}
7	Vilik	10	9 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{2 3/4}	9 ^{9 1/2}	9 ¹²
3	Don Diego	8	7 ^{4 1/2}	12 ^{9 1/2}	12 ^{5 1/4}	10 ^{12 1/2}	10 ^{18 1/2}
1	External Fixation	7	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	11 ⁵	11 ¹³	11 ²⁰
5	Mambo's Charm	9	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	10 ⁵	12 ¹³ 1/4	12 ^{20 1/4}

Trainers: 6 - Brnjas, Ashlee; 8 - Rabstein, Claudia; 10 - Brnjas, Ashlee; 9 - England, Phillip; 12 - De Toro, Nickolas; 2 - Raghunath, Ravendra; 4 - Kestler, Larry; 11 - Taft, Hugo; 7 - Zicari, Anthony; 3 - Davis, Jennifer; 1 - Fehr, Alec; 5 - Cappuccitti, Audre

Owners: 6 -Monty MacEwen; 8 - Rabstein, Claudia and MacKinnon, Joseph; 10 - Colebrook Farms; 9 - Formal Racing Stable, T and T Racing Team and Hall, Kevin; 12 -Nickolas De Toro; 2 - Molinaro Stable; 4 -Scott Simmons; 11 -Donald Cober; 7 -Anthony Zicari; 3 -Jalal Hosein; 1 -Phillip Hutchings; 5 -Audre Cappuccitti;

Factoria

QUIET ON SET was well back, circled the field from the five path on the far turn and with the lead at the top of the stretch was all out for the win. ON ABBEY ROAD was in touch, a factor on the far turn and vied through the stretch but was outgunned. AND I WILL was in mid pack and had a bid from between foes on the far turn but from the six path through the stretch needed more. CONCRETE KEVIN was off the pace and hustled along from the four path on the far turn but from the six path through the stretch had no late kick. TRY RUNNING was back early and clipped heals on the far turn but from the five path through the stretch finished evenly. MOLINARO JEWEL set the pace and had the lead on the far turn but tired at the top of the stretch. INDISUN stalked the leader and raced evenly from the inside on the far turn but from the three path through the stretch had no rally. MENZIE was in mid filed and roused on the far turn but from the seven path through the stretch lacked a late response. VILIK was unhurried early and hustled along from the four path on the far turn but from the nine path through the stretch was outrun. DON DIEGO had no speed and was roused from the five path on the far turn but from the ten path at the top of the stretch was not a factor. EXTERNAL FIXATION was up close but chased from the inside on the far turn and was empty through the stretch. MAMBO'S CHARM was in range but in tight on the far turn and dropped back through the stretch.





